
1528 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 67 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1981 /71-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port 

AK 
AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 
AK 

AK 
AK 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
H.0. 
CH 
AK 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 
AK 

AK 
WN 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 
~ 

Appn. 
No. 

11807 
11875 

1893 

11787 

11749 
11848 

11911 

11767 

11768 

11769 

1942 

11788 
11804 

11736 

11789 

11699 

11809 
11790 

11866 
11810 

684 

11726 
11770 
61023 

549 
11914 

11874 
61040 

11746 
11747 

11727 
1915 

11910 
11912 

11913 
11811 

11728 

11729 

11791 

11748 

61036 
H852 

Tariff 
Item 

21.07 .019 
32.03.005 

32.09.059 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.05.001 

35.06.000 

35.06.000 

37.08.009 

38 .11.029 
38.19.079 

38.19.079 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.019 
39.01.055 
39.02.015 

39.02.015 
39.02.019 

39.02.025 
39.02.025 

39.02.025 
39.02.025 

39.02.085 
39.03.061 

39.03.061 
39.05.005 

39.07.299 

39.07.299 

40.14.049 

40.14.049 

40.14.049 
40.14.049 

Goods 

. Soy protein concentrate, for use as a food additive . . . . 
Chromitan MS, masked chromium sulphate, a chrome tanning agent 

of homogenous composition 
N-3113 polyurethane based adhesive, peculiar for use in PVC bonding 

and similar applications 
Ches, cold hot emulsion system, emulsifier that achieves stable 0/W 

emulsions without heat 
Crodex N, non-ionic emulsifying wax, used in cosmetics .. 
Emulsogen S. a combination of anionic and non-ionic compounds, 

used as an emulsifier and corrosion inhibitor for metal working oils 
Defoamer 1512, a hydrocarbon oil based defoamer designed for use as 

a drainage aid and foam killer in kraft pulp mill brown stock washing 
systems 

Lanewas R, mixture of a variety of fatty alcohol derivatives, used in 
making hair cosmetics 

Lanezid, a mixture of a variety of fatty alcohol derivatives, used in 
making hair cosmetics 

Nopcowet 2272R, an anionic alkali stable wetting and rewetting agent, 
used to reduce water resistance in kraft corrugating medium 

Nymeen S220, peculiar for use in making cleaner/sanitisers for the dairy 
and food processing industries 

Orotan 960, a low foaming dispersant, for use in paint formulations .. 
Nopcote PEM 300, an aqueous non-ionic emulsion of oxidized poly

ethylene, used as an anti-friction lubricant in polishes 
Permabond cyanoacrylates, quickbond structural acrylic adhesives and 

permaloc anaerobic adhesives 
Polyspray adhesive 2280 latex repair compound, an adhesive used to 

bond the carpet backing to the carpet 
Chemical preparations, imported in powder form, packed in quantities 

that when mixed into a liquid make up a solution of no less than 10 
litres, when declared for use, only by or supply to processing lab
oratories for the processing of colour negatives and/ or colour prints 

Coopex bulk powder, for use as insecticide in the timber industry .. 
B0206, 2-ethylexyl oxystearate/polymer powder, used in cosmetics and 

pharmaceuticals, etc. 
lOOS grinding base, used in making printing inks . . . . . . 
Beckamine P-196-60, urea-formaldehyde resin, used to force dry 

furniture finishes 
Fufuryl alcohol resin, for use in the fabrication of fibreglass chemical 

plant equipment with special chemical resistance properties 
UNEM 9514, a polymeric plasticizer for PVC . . . . . . 
Versamid 758 polyamide resin, used in making printing inks .. 
Fibreglass/graphite rod blanks used in making fishing rods .. 
Formica tubes of paper base, used in making current transformers .. 
Junlon PW 110 and Rheogic 250H, 251M and 252L, polyacrylic acids 

and sodium polyacrylates, for use as thickeners, suspending agents 
and flocculants 

Suprapal AP 30, styrene muleate resin, for wood, paper and foil lacquers 
A.B.S. Acrylonitrile Butadene styrene Toyolac 500 orange L0-090, for 

injection moulding into component parts of vacuum cleaners 
Dull LS-3025, a dulling agent for use with solvent topcoat systems .. 
Emulsion E-1284, acrylic emulsion polymer for bonding polyester non

wovens 
Ripoxy R-802 and R-806, thermo-setting resins . . . . . . 
Stockopol EM30 and 35, peculiar for use as drilling mud additives in 

drilling for oil, gas and water 
Rubatex insulation tape, for use with rubatex insulation sheet .. 
Polaroild laminating rolls, a 0.005 mm thick clear transparent cellulose 

acetate buterate S2VB with surface worked bridge coat, in rolls 
122 m x 83 mm, peculiar for use with identification cameras producing 
I.D. cards 

Regenerated cellulose film . . . . . . . . . . 
Abalyn, a methy ester of rosin pale liquid resin, used in making synthetic 

resin for the production of printing inks . . . . . . 
Plastic modular conveyor belt components, viz: . . . . . . 

modules for Honecomb, Honeyflex and acetal fleezer conveyor belts 
Plastic modular 'Honeyflex' conveyor belting able to negotiate 90° turns 

and self lubricating, for use in the food packaging industry 
Grommets of unhardened vulcanised rubber, for use in making draught 

evaporators and cooling towers 
Milltest stoppers, inflatable stopper fitted with filling valve and test 

gauge point, used in drainage and sewerage pipelines to enable air tests 
for leaks to be carried out. 

Rubber front and rear straps for use in making baby carriages .. 
Rubber rings, 80mm 1.D.113 mm O.D. approx., for use in a forming 

tool on plastic extruding machines 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Pref . 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

99 

15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

99 

15 
15 


