Tariff Notice No. 1981/71—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
AK AK	11807 11875	21.07.019 32.03.005	Soy protein concentrate, for use as a food additive	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
WN	1893	32.09.059	N-3113 polyurethane based adhesive, peculiar for use in PVC bonding and similar applications	Free*	Free*	15
AK	11787	34.02.000	Ches, cold hot emulsion system, emulsifier that achieves stable O/W emulsions without heat	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	11749 11848	34.02.000 34.02.000	Crodex N, non-ionic emulsifying wax, used in cosmetics Emulsogen S. a combination of anionic and non-ionic compounds, used as an emulsifier and corrosion inhibitor for metal working oils	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK	11911	34.02.000	Defoamer 1512, a hydrocarbon oil based defoamer designed for use as a drainage aid and foam killer in kraft pulp mill brown stock washing systems	Free*	Free*	15
AK	11767	34.02.000	Lanewas R, mixture of a variety of fatty alcohol derivatives, used in	Free*	Free*	15
AK	11768	34.02.000	making hair cosmetics  Lanezid, a mixture of a variety of fatty alcohol derivatives, used in	Free*	Free*	15
AK	11769	34.02.000	making hair cosmetics Nopcowet 2272R, an anionic alkali stable wetting and rewetting agent,	Free*	Free*	15
WN	1942	34.02.000	used to reduce water resistance in kraft corrugating medium  Nymeen S220, peculiar for use in making cleaner/sanitisers for the dairy and food processing industries	Free*	Free*	15
AK AK	11788 11804	34.02.000 34.05.001	Orotan 960, a low foaming dispersant, for use in paint formulations Nopcote PEM 300, an aqueous non-ionic emulsion of oxidized polyethylene, used as an anti-friction lubricant in polishes	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK	11736	35.06.000	Permabond cyanoacrylates, quickbond structural acrylic adhesives and permaloc anaerobic adhesives	Free*	Free*	99
AK	11789	35.06.000	Polyspray adhesive 2280 latex repair compound, an adhesive used to bond the carpet backing to the carpet	Free*	Free*	15
AK	11699	37.08.009	Chemical preparations, imported in powder form, packed in quantities that when mixed into a liquid make up a solution of no less than 10 litres, when declared for use, only by or supply to processing lab-	Free*	Free*	15
H.O. AK	11809 11790	38.11.029 38.19.079	oratories for the processing of colour negatives and/or colour prints Coopex bulk powder, for use as insecticide in the timber industry E0206, 2-ethylexyl oxystearate/polymer powder, used in cosmetics and	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK AK	11866 11810	38.19.079 39.01.005	pharmaceuticals, etc.  100S grinding base, used in making printing inks  Beckamine P-196-60, urea—formaldehyde resin, used to force dry	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	684	39.01.005	furniture finishes Fufuryl alcohol resin, for use in the fabrication of fibreglass chemical plant equipment with special chemical resistance properties	Free*		
AK AK	11726 11770	39.01.005 39.01.005	UNEM 9514, a polymeric plasticizer for PVC	Free*		
H.O.	61023	39.01.019	Versamid 758 polyamide resin, used in making printing inks Fibreglass/graphite rod blanks used in making fishing rods	Free*	Free*	15
CH AK	549 11914	39.01.055 39.02.015	Formica tubes of paper base, used in making current transformers. Junion PW 110 and Rheogic 250H, 251M and 252L, polyacrylic acids and sodium polyacrylates, for use as thickeners, suspending agents and flocculants	Free* Free*		
AK H.O.	11874 61040	39.02.015 39.02.019	Suprapal AP 30, styrene muleate resin, for wood, paper and foil lacquers A.B.S. Acrylonitrile Butadene styrene Toyolac 500 orange LO-090, for injection moulding into component parts of vacuum cleaners	Free* Free*		::
AK AK	11746 11747	39.02.025 39.02.025	Dull LS-3025, a dulling agent for use with solvent topcoat systems Emulsion E-1284, acrylic emulsion polymer for bonding polyester non-wovens	Free* Free*		::
AK WN	11727 1915	39.02.025 39.02.025	Ripoxy R-802 and R-806, thermo-setting resins	Free* Free*	Free*	i5
AK AK	11910 11912	39.02.085 39.03.061	Rubatex insulation tape, for use with rubatex insulation sheet  Polaroild laminating rolls, a 0.005 mm thick clear transparent cellulose acetate buterate S2VB with surface worked bridge coat, in rolls 122 m×83 mm, peculiar for use with identification cameras producing I.D. cards	Free* Free*		
AK AK	11913 11811	39.03.061 39.05.005	Regenerated cellulose film Abalyn, a methy ester of rosin pale liquid resin, used in making synthetic	Free* Free*		
AK	11728	39.07.299	resin for the production of printing inks  Plastic modular conveyor belt components, viz:	Free*	Free*	15
AK	11729	39.07.299	modules for Honecomb, Honeyflex and acetal fleezer conveyor belts Plastic modular 'Honeyflex' conveyor belting able to negotiate 90° turns	Free*	Free*	99
AK	11791	40.14.049	and self lubricating, for use in the food packaging industry Grommets of unhardened vulcanised rubber, for use in making draught	Free*	Free*	15
AK	11748	40.14.049	evaporators and cooling towers  Milltest stoppers, inflatable stopper fitted with filling valve and test gauge point, used in drainage and sewerage pipelines to enable air tests	Free*	Free*	99
H.O. AK	61036 11852	40.14.049 40.14.049	for leaks to be carried out.  Rubber front and rear straps for use in making baby carriages  Rubber rings, 80 mm I.D. 113 mm O.D. approx., for use in a forming tool on plastic extruding machines	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15

used with the court of the cour